
 

 
Bowmansgreen Calendar of Events 

SPRING TERM 2024 
 

Date Event Time 

Thursday 4th January Spring Term begins for children 8:45am 

Wednesday 10th January 
– Wednesday 27th March 

Y5 Swimming Lessons   1:30pm 

Friday 12th January Coffee Afternoon – Meet and Greet Mrs Fleming 2.30pm 

Friday 26th January FOBS Bags 2 School Collection & Coffee Morning  AM 

Monday 5th February Inset Day All Day 

Tuesday 6th February – 
Friday 9th February 

School Football Week NA 

Tuesday 6th February Family Consultations – in School 3:30pm-6:00pm 

Thursday 8th February Family Consultations – in School 3:30pm-8:00pm 

Friday 9th February Coffee Afternoon with Mrs Fleming 2:20pm 

Friday 9th February FOBS School Disco Rec/KS1 – 4:00pm-
5:00pm 

KS2 – 5.30-6.30pm 
 

Thursday 15th February Y5 Law Farm Trip 9.00am – 2.00pm 

Thursday 15th February Curriculum Evening 3:05pm-4.00pm 
6:00-7:00pm 

Monday 19th February – 
Friday 23rd February 

Half Term NA 

Tuesday 27th February – 
Friday 1st March 

Y5 Bikeabilty NA 

Tuesday 27th February Year 1 Maths Cafe 2:00pm 

Wednesday 28th February Year 2 Maths Cafe 2:00pm 

Thursday 29th February Reception Maths Cafe 2:00pm 

Tuesday 5th March Book Swap Day NA 

Thursday 7th March World Book Day More details to 
follow 

Friday 8th March FOBS Mother’s Day Sale (In School) 1:00-3:00pm 

Monday 11th March – 
Friday 15th March 

Science Week NA 

Wednesday 13th March Y6 Lancaster Model Questionnaire – School Nursing 
Team 

AM 

Friday 15th March Coffee Afternoon with Mrs Fleming 2:20pm 

Monday 18th March Y6 Parents SATs Meeting TBC 

Tuesday 19th March Y4 Parents Multiplication Check Meeting TBC 

Wednesday 20th March Y6 Imperial War Museum Trip 8:00am – 2:45pm 

Wednesday 20th March Y1 Parents Phonics Screening Meeting TBC 

Thursday 21st March Parents Curriculum Meeting TBC 

Saturday 23rd March FOBS Colour Run More details to 
follow from FOBS 

Thursday 28th March Spring Term Ends 1:30pm Finish 

 
All Dates are subject to change – additional information regarding events will be advertised nearer the time. 

 

‘Inspiring, nurturing and achieving excellence together’ 
Headteacher:  Mrs Louise Fleming 

Telford Road, London Colney, St. Albans, Herts, AL2 1PH 

Telephone: 01727 767772, Fax: 01727 767770, E-mail: admin@bowmansgreen.herts.sch. 


